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Newton Tony Primary School CE VC  

     Newton Tony  
Wiltshire  
SP4 0HF    

Telephone: 01980 629232  
 email: admin @newtontony.wilts.sch.uk  

website: www.newtontony.wilts.sch.uk 
                                                                                                                                  

24th February 2026 
 
We welcome you all back to the Spring Term, it has been wonderful to see all the children again 
after the half term break.  Below are some of the key dates for the Spring and Summer terms. 
There will be other events added to the calendar and letters emailed when dates are confirmed. 
Please note that letters and calendar information will follow or are already on our school website   
https://newtontony.wilts.sch.uk/letters/  
 

Monday 23rd February  Parent Consultations (online booking) 

After school lego club (every Monday finishes at 15:45) 

Tuesday 24th February  Parent Consultations  

Forest school - Foxes class (every Tuesday afternoon last session 24/3) 

Guitar lessons with Chris (every Tuesday afternoon) 

Y6 SATS parents meeting (15:00) 

Wednesday 25th February Parent Consultations  

After school art club (every Wednesday finishes at 16:00) 

After school PH Sports club (every Wednesday finishes at 16:00) 

Thursday 26th February Parent Consultations 

Squirrels class swimming lessons (every Thursday until 26/3) 

Friday 27th February Military children enrichment trip 

Parent Consultations  

After school Cookstars club (every Friday finishes at 16:15) 

Library bus (every fortnight visit) 

Wednesday 4th March Parent Consultations 

Friday 6th March  World Book Day (Dress up as favourite book character) 

Tuesday 10th March  Multiplication Times Table Check Y4 Parent meeting (15:00) 

Friday 13th March  Science Day (whole school Science day) 

Tuesday 17th March  Book Fair arrives in school (QR code to purchase books) 

Wednesday 18th March  Phonics Screening Check Year 1 Parent meeting (15:30) 

Thursday 19th March Badgers class Ancient Greek Workshop (Dress in Ancient Greek 
clothes) 

Friday 20th March Red Nose Day (Dress in red) 

Monday 23rd March Easter Service in Church with Rev.Peter Ostli-East. (8:45) 

Tuesday 24th March Squirrels class Ancient Mayan Workshop (Dress in Ancient Mayan 
clothes) 

Wednesday 25th March Hedgehogs Easter Craft Parents event 

Squirrels Easter Craft Parents event 

Thursday 26th March  Badgers Easter Craft Parents event 

Foxes Easter Craft Parents event 

Last day of Spring 1 Term 

Friday 27th March INSET day  

Monday 13th April  Return to school for Spring 2 Term 

 
 

 
Head Teacher: Miss S Priestley  
email: head @newtontony.wilts.sch.uk 
 

 

http://www.newtontony.wilts.sch.uk/
https://newtontony.wilts.sch.uk/letters/


 

 

Wednesday 15th April  ‘Dandelion Day’ every child can wear yellow clothes/hair/face paint 

Thursday 16th April  Badgers class swimming lessons (every Thursday) 

Friday 24th April  ‘Purple Up Day’ every child can wear purple clothes/hair/face paint 

Monday 4th May  National Bank Holiday (school closed) 

Monday 11th May  SATS Week (Y6 only) 

Monday 16th May Mini Marathon event 

Friday 22nd May  Last day of half term  

Monday 1st June Return to school for Summer term 

Y6 Bikeability  

Y4 Multiplication Times Table Check week 

Tuesday 2nd June  Y6 Bikeability 

Monday 8th June Y6 Leavers Service in Salisbury Cathedral  

Y1 Phonics Screening Check week  

Tuesday 9th June Y6 Junior Good Citizen Award 

Tuesday 16th June Walk Safe Event  

Monday 22nd June Badgers class Chalke Valley History trip 

Friday 26th June Armed Forces Day event (Timings TBC) 

Tuesday 30th June Squirrels class Hillier Gardens trip  

Tuesday 21st July Y6 Leavers Service in Church with Rev.Peter Ostli-East (Y6 parents 
invited) Followed by a cream tea in the school grounds. 

Last day of Summer term 

Wednesday 22nd July  INSET day  

Dates to be 
confirmed 

• Foxes class will be visiting the Toy Museum and the beach in the 
Summer term. 

• Hedgehogs class will be visiting Marwell Zoo in the Summer term. 

• Squirrels and Badgers classes Summer production. 

• Y6 End of Year ‘Bowling and Burger’ trip.  

• Newton Tony’s Got Talent competition  

• Summer term Military enrichment trip 

• Whole School Sports Day and picnic 

• FONTS PTA Summer Disco 

• Summer Annual Reports 

 
 

 

                                                                                                                      

 

Miss Priestley 

SPriestley 
Head Teacher  

 
 
 
 

‘Love One Another As I Have Loved You’ John 15:12 

                                                                                                                       


